# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5206846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAMES OF THE INVENTORS TO REFLECT THEIR LEGAL, FULL NAMES previously recorded on Reel 039290 Frame 0637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PERCY PONCE BEOUTIS	07/18/2016
JUAN CARLOS GUSTAVO PLENGE THORNE	07/22/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPANIA DE MINAS BUENAVENTURA
Street Address:	CALLE LAS BEGONIAS 415, SAN ISIDRO
City:	LIMA
State/Country:	PERU

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15222887

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5032229981

Email: hkulin@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT PC

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130416-217592
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER KULIN
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Kulin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=P001 MarkedUp--NoticeRecord and CoverSheet#page1.tif source=P001 MarkedUp--NoticeRecord and CoverSheet#page2.tif source=P001 MarkedUp--NoticeRecord and CoverSheet#page3.tif

source=P001\_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0659



PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0660 Assignment Page 1 of 2

# \*\*MARKED UP\*\*

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name		<b>Execution Date</b>
PERCY PONCE BEOUTIS	Percy PONCE BEOUTIS	07/18/2016
GUSTAVO PLENGE	Juan Carlos Gustavo PLENGE THORNE	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPAÑIA DE MINAS BUENAVENTURA
Street Address:	CALLE LAS BEGONIAS 415, SAN ISIDRO
City:	LIMA
State/Country:	PERU

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15222887

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (503)796-2900

 Phone:
 503-222-9981

 Email:
 swalker@schwabe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT

Address Line 1: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130416-217592
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON WALKER
Signature:	/Sharon Walker/
Date:	07/29/2016

Assignment Page 2 of 2

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=130416-217592 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=130416-217592 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=130416-217592 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=130416-217592 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=130416-217592 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3984602 **Receipt Date:** 07/29/2016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We:
Percy PONCE BEOUTIS

Date: 18/06/2018

2/1 Date: 17/0,1/26/8

Percy Pance SEQUIIIS, whose full post office address is Jr 2 Nro, Opto 805, Monterrico

Norte, San Borja, Lima, Peru,

and

Juan Carlos Gustavo PLENGE THORNE

**Gustavo PLENGE**, whose full post office address is Av. Del Ejercito 1142, Miraflores, Lima 18, Peru,

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNORS"),

are the joint inventors of the invention or inventions entitled PROCESS FOR EXTRACTION OF COPPER FROM ARSENICAL COPPER SULFIDE CONCENTRATE (hereinafter the "Invention"), described in the following application(s):

U.S. Patent Application No.

; filed

WHEREAS, COMPAÑIA DE MINAS BUENAVENTURA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Calle Las Begonias 415, San Isidro, Lima, Peru, is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to it our full right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS, WE have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, hereby sell, assign and transfer absolutely to the ASSIGNEE our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Invention worldwide; (b) any and all patent applications for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions and under all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications way priority

Attorney Docket No.: PAT 103733

1 of 5

1

rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions and renewals thereof; (c) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Letters Patent, and (d) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom, to the end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

WE represent that, other than by way of this Assignment, WE have not assigned, licensed or otherwise encumbered any right, title or interest in or to the Invention.

In addition, WE hereby authorize and request the patent offices in all countries and jurisdictions to issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to all patent applications including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, provisionals, non-provisionals or substitutes thereof, and the Letters Patent including any renewal, re-examination, extension and reissue thereof, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

1

Attorney Docket No.: PAT 103733

2 of 5

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Borden Ladner Garvaia LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal throughout the world.

	IN WIT RESS Whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment
	at Lima- Prev this 18th day of July 20 16
	Percy Ponce BEOUTIS Percy Ponce BEOUTIS: Percy PONCE BEOUTIS (24)10/18  WITNESS FOR Percy Pennse BEOUTIS: Percy PONCE BEOUTIS (24)10/18
	3800
<b>)</b>	On this _Bday of
	named Parky Ponce SECUTIS, to me known and known by me to be the person described in
Percy (ONCE BEO	who executed the forgoing i parument, and acknowledge the same to be their own free act
Initial	and deed.
Date Z\	Signature
24/10/18	Print Name: MIGUET ANGER PÉREZ FERNÁNCEZ
541.	

Attorney Docket No.: PAT 103733

3 of 5

	in with ESS whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment
	at
×	INVENTOR:  Gustavorium Serios Gustavo PLENGE THORNE   Date: 17/0c1/2018
/	Juan Carlos Gustavo PLENGE THORNE   Date: 27/02/23/8 Initial    WITNESS FOR Gustavo PLENGE: Juan Carlos Gustavo PLENGE THORNE   Date: 0c/26/20/8    On this 28 day of 70/9 20/6 before me personally appeared the above
Initial 12 °/8 12/00/12 °/8 Date	named <b>Gustavo PLENGE</b> , to me known and known by me to be the person described in and then Carlos Gustavo PLENGE THORNE
	Transpolitical distribution of the Signature
	Print Name: Mary Hurtado Arista

Attorney Docket No.: PAT 103733

4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0666

On Densil of the Abbignet. COMPANIA DE MIMASSUEMAVENTURA
SIGNED at Store Pero this 18 day of July 2016
gA:
Name: RAVA BENANDES GANDZA
THE VICE PRESIDENT BUSINESS DEV.
WITNESS FOR the ASSIGNEE:
On this 18 th day of 1244
named <u>Raw Brownillo Smozz</u> to me known and known by me to be the
person described in and who executed the forgoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to
be their own free act and deed.
Signature O. L. Donause Pocheco

Attorney Docket No.; PAT 103733

5 of 5

REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0667

PATENT

**RECORDED: 10/25/2018**